KENDALL COUNTY

AUDITOR’S OFFICE

THE ATTACHED LIST OF CLAIMS FOR PURCHASES, SERVICES, AND VENDORS WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED
FOR PAYMENT BY THE KENDALL COUNTY COMMISSIONERS’ COURT.

DATE: _November 13, 2023 APPROVED BY:

Shane Sﬁarczyk. County ]f(igc

Andm Wlsmn Commlqsmnuw

Y/

Richard C ipman, C mmlssmmr Precinet # 3

d_z/

Chad Carpenter. Commissioner Precinet # 4




Accounts Payable Claims

Kendall County, TX Commissioners Court 11/13/23
Vendor Name Payable Number Description (Item) Account Number Post Date Amount
Vendor: 6483 - ADT Commercial LLC
ADT Commercial LLC 152501101 Monitor 126 Rosewood Ave 11/13/23 - 12/12/23 10-510-54861 11/13/2023 117.72
ADT Commercial LLC 152501101 Monitor IT 210 € San Antonio Ave 11/13/23-12/12/23 10-510-54861 11/13/2023 85.08
ADT Commercial LLC 152501101 Monitor 118 Saunders 11/13/23 - 12/12/23 10-510-54861 11/13/2023 67.42
ADT Commercial LLC 152501101 Monitor Jail 8 Staudt St 11/13/23 - 12/12/23 10-512-54861 11/13/2023 178.60
ADT Commercial LLC 152501101 Monitor EMS 11/13/23 - 12/12/23 10-540-54861 11/13/2023 165.15
ADT Commercial LLC 152501101 Monitor SO 6 Staudt St 11/13/23 - 12/12/23 10-560-54861 11/13/2023 68.34
ADT Commercial LLC 152501101 Monitor P&T 4 Staudt 5t 11/13/23 - 12/12/23 10-579-54861 11/13/2023 180.35
ADT Commercial LLC 152501101 Monitor RMEC 11/13/23 - 12/12/23 10-660-54861 11/13/2023 41,99
ADT Commercial LLC 152501101 Monitor 143 Mark Twain 11/13/23 - 12/12/23 10-660-54861 11/13/2023 42.00
ADT Commercial LLC 152501101 Monitor JSPP 11/13/23 - 12/12/23 10-660-54861 11/13/2023 44.34
ADT Commercial LLC 152501101 Monitor R&B 11/13/23 - 12/12/23 11-620-54861 11/13/2023 39.64
ADT Commercial LLC 152501101 Monitor & Maint Courthouse 11/13/23 - 12/12/23 13-510-53330 11/13/2023 639.89
ADT Commercial LLC 152501101 Monitor Historic Courthouse 11/13/23 - 12/12/23 13-510-53330 11/13/2023 184.44
ADT Commercial LLC 152501101 Monitor 221 Fawn Valley 11/13/23 - 12/12/23 13-510-53330 11/13/2023 81.57
ADT Commercial LLC 50827872 10/15/23 Monitor JP #4 11/8/23 - 12/7/23 13-510-53330 11/13/2023 49.00

Vendor 6483 - ADT Commercial LLC Total: 1,985.53
Vendor: 5727 - Alana Pearsall

Alana Pearsall 6/14/23 - 9/14/23 Appt Atty #21-781 (CPS) 10-436-54020 11/13/2023 585.00
Vendor 5727 - Alana Pearsall Total: 585.00

Vendor: 6379 - American Fidelity Assurance Company
American Fidelity Assurance Company 22778568 PP 10/27/23 FSA - Bal/Co Empl 10-000-22505 11/13/2023 4,400.53
Vendor 6379 - American Fidelity Assurance Company Total: 4,400.53

Vendor: 1451 - American Tire Distributors

American Tire Distributors $188023468 Tire B67 10-548-54540 11/13/2023 196.43
American Tire Distributors 5188088540 Tires (4) #155 11-620-54540 11/13/2023 1,657.52
American Tire Distributors 5188150387 Tires (4) #278 10-540-54540 11/13/2023 1,633.72
American Tire Distributors 5188448139 Tires (6) B74 10-547-54540 11/13/2023 771.54
American Tire Distributors 5188448141 Tires (2) R88 10-549-54540 11/13/2023 257.18
American Tire Distributors 5188448448 Tires (2) R88 10-549-54540 11/13/2023 257.18
American Tire Distributors 5188509174 Tires (2) #281 10-540-54540 11/13/2023 660.86
American Tire Distributors $188509317 Tires (6) R73 10-547-54540 11/13/2023 953.58
American Tire Distributors 5188561618 Tires (4) #182 11-620-54540 11/13/2023 997.96
Vendor 1451 - American Tire Distributors Total: 7,385.97
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Accounts Payable Claims

Post Dates: 9/30/2023 - 11/13/2023

Vendor Name Payable Number Description {Item) Account Number Post Date Amount
Vendor: 4032 - American United Life Insurance Co.
American United Life Insurance Co. INV0018057 1st Qtr Annual Admin Svc Fee - 457(B} Plan G72081 10-496-54861 11/13/2023 1,000.00
Vendor 4032 - American United Life Insurance Co. Total: m
Vendor: 4556 - Associated Supply Co Inc
Associated Supply Co Inc ESA025037-1 2023 Doosan G20SC-5 Propane Forklift 11-620-55300 11/13/2023 31,295.98
Vendor 4556 - Associated Supply Co Inc Total: m
Vendor: 1077 - AT&T Mobility
AT&T Mobility 287284731716X10272023 210-415-7046 9/20/23 - 10/19/23 Em Mgmt 10-406-54210 11/13/2023 44.08
AT&T Mobility 287284731716X10272023 210-415-7048 9/20/23 - 10/19/23 EMS 10-540-54210 11/13/2023 45,57
AT&T Mobility 287284731716X10272023 210-415-7047 9/20/23 - 10/19/23 EMS 10-540-54210 11/13/2023 45.57
AT&T Mobility 287284731716X10272023 210-415-7050 9/20/23 - 10/19/23 EMS 10-540-54210 11/13/2023 45.57
AT&T Mobility 287284731716X10272023 830-534-0201 9/20/23 - 10/19/23 EMS 10-540-54210 11/13/2023 45.57
AT&T Mobility 287284731716X10272023 210-415-7049 9/20/23 - 10/19/23 EMS 10-540-54210 11/13/2023 45.57
AT&T Mobility 287284731716X10272023 iPad Airtime (6) Mobile CAD 9/20/23 - 10/19/23 10-540-54240 11/13/2023 180.00
AT&T Mobility 287284731716X10272023 830-443-1650 9/20/23 - 10/19/23 FirstNet Air Cards 10-540-54240 11/13/2023 30.00
AT&T Mobility 287284731716X10272023 830-443-1906 9/20/23 - 10/19/23 FirstNet Air Cards 10-540-54240 11/13/2023 30.00
AT&T Mobility 287284731716X10272023 830-431-7684 9/20/23 - 10/19/23 FirstNet Air Cards 10-540-54240 11/13/2023 30.00
AT&T Mobility 287284731716X10272023 830-431-7458 9/20/23 - 10/19/23 FirstNet Air Cards 10-540-54240 11/13/2023 30.00
AT&T Mobility 287284731716X10272023 830-443-8493 9/20/23 - 10/19/23 First Net AirCard 10-540-54240 11/13/2023 16.00
AT&T Mobility 287284731716X10272023 830-443-0564 9/20/23 - 10/19/23 FirstNet Air Cards 10-540-54240 11/13/2023 30.00
AT&T Mobility 287284731716X10272023 830-443-0961 9/20/23 - 10/19/23 Rural Fire 10-545-54210 11/13/2023 41.85
AT&T Mobility 287284731716X10272023 830-388-2931 9/20/23 - 10/19/23 Dep Fire Marshal 43-545-54210 11/13/2023 41.85
AT&T Mobility 287284731716X10272023 830-431-1974 9/20/23 - 10/19/23 FirstNet Air Card 43-545-54240 11/13/2023 30.00
AT&T Mobility 287299484011X10272023 iPad Air Cards 9/20/23 - 10/19/23 JP #1 10-455-54240 11/13/2023 30.00
AT&T Mobility 287299484011X10272023 iPad Air Cards9/20/23 - 10/19/23 JP #2 10-456-54240 11/13/2023 30.00
AT&T Mobility 287299484011X10272023 iPad Air Cards 9/20/23 - 10/19/23 IP #3 10-457-54240 11/13/2023 33.00
AT&T Mobility 287299484011X10272023 iPad Air Cards 9/20/23 - 10/19/23 IP #4 10-458-54240 11/13/2023 30.00
AT&T Mobility 287299484011X10272023 iPad Air Cards 9/20/23 - 10/19/23 Const #1 10-551-54240 11/13/2023 30.00
AT&T Mobility 287299484011X10272023 iPad Air Cards 9/20/23 - 10/19/23 Const #2 10-552-54240 11/13/2023 30.00
AT&T Mobility 287299484011X10272023 iPad Air Cards 9/20/23 - 10/19/23 Const #3 10-553-54240 11/13/2023 30.00
AT&T Mobility 287299484011X10272023 iPad Air Cards 9/20/23 - 10/19/23 Const #4 10-554-54240 11/13/2023 30.00
AT&T Mobility 287299484011X10272023 Cell Phones (8) 9/20/23 - 10/19/23 SO 10-560-54210 11/13/2023 427.20
AT&T Mobility 287299484011X10272023 CID Svc (2) 9/20/23 - 10/19/23 10-560-54210 11/13/2023 78.66
AT&T Mobility 287299484011X10272023 iPad Air Cards 9/20/23 - 10/19/23 SO 10-560-54240 11/13/2023 1,694.34
AT&T Mobility 287299484011X10272023 iPad Air Cards (2) 9/20/23 - 10/19/23 Health Insp 10-636-54240 11/13/2023 60.00
AT&T Mobility 287299484011X10272023 iPad Air Cards 9/20/23 - 10/19/23 R&B 11-620-54240 11/13/2023 30.00
Vendor 1077 - AT&T Mobility Total: 3,264.83
Vendor: 3198 - Atmos Energy
Atmos Energy Mtr 000835578 10/12/23 3036404200 9/12/23 - 10/10/23 EMS Comfort 10-540-54400 09/30/2023 107.26
Atmos Energy Mtr 002811926 10/11/23 3033905415 9/9/23 - 10/9/23 Comfort VFD 10-546-54400 09/30/2023 100.66
Vendor 3198 - Atmos Energy Total: 207.92
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Accounts Payable Claims

Post Dates: 9/30/2023 - 11/13/2023

Vendor Name Payable Number Description (Item) Account Number Post Date Amount
Vendor: 5862 - Axon Enterprise, Inc.
Axon Enterprise, Inc. INUS197128 Taser Battery Cartridge 10-553-53330 11/13/2023 96.00
Vendor 5862 - Axon Enterprise, Inc. Total: 96.00
Vendor: 4568 - Azcon Paving, Inc.
Azcon Paving, Inc. INV y1270 Labor - Paving CH Back Parking Lot 9/28/23 10-401-56094 09/30/2023 15,000.00
Vendor 4568 - Azcon Paving, Inc. Total:  15,000.00
Vendor: 1065 - Bandera Electric Coop, Inc.
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 100755 10/16/23 1106900-018 9/15/23 - 10/15/23 JP #4 10-458-54400 11/13/2023 359.85
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 100763 10/16/23 1106900-003 9/15/23 - 10/15/23 Pct #4 Warehouse 10-510-54400 11/13/2023 39.09
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 105185 10/16/23 1106900-012 9/15/23 - 10/15/23 SO Tower Rd 10-510-54400 11/13/2023 65.80
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 112826 10/16/23 1106900-002 9/15/23 - 10/15/23 EMS Tower 10-510-54400 11/13/2023 54.30
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 114894 10/16/23 1106900-019 9/15/23 - 10/15/23 Mark Twain 10-660-54400 11/13/2023 83.94
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 117591 10/16/23 1106900-016 9/15/23 - 10/15/23 Park House 10-660-54400 11/13/2023 157.24
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 117596 10/16/23 1106900-015 9/15/23 - 10/15/23 Stor Trailer 10-510-54400 11/13/2023 34.05
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 123229 10/16/23 1106900-006 9/15/23 - 10/15/23 JP #2 10-456-54400 11/13/2023 131.37
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 123279 10/16/23 1106900-004 9/15/23 - 10/15/23 Comfort EMS 10-540-54400 11/13/2023 322.41
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 124471 10/16/23 1106900-009 9/15/23 - 10/15/23 ComfortWasteStation 10-595-54400 11/13/2023 32.86
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 137331 10/16/23 1106900-023 9/15/23 - 10/15/23 5 Toepperwein Rd 10-510-54400 11/13/2023 103.60
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 142114 10/16/23 1106900-013 9/15/23 - 10/15/23 SO 10-510-54400 11/13/2023 31.20
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 200581 10/16/23 1106900-007 9/15/23 - 10/15/23 10 Staudt St 10-510-54400 11/13/2023 298.32
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 200598 10/16/23 1106900-014 9/15/23 - 10/15/23 RMEC 10-660-54400 11/13/2023 477.68
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 201015 10/16/23 1106900-022 9/15/23 - 10/15/23 Law Enf Facility 10-512-54400 11/13/2023 6,260.48
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 201245 10/16/23 1106900-008 9/15/23 - 10/15/23 4 Staudt St 10-579-54400 11/13/2023 1,128.59
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 300224 10/16/23 1106900-024 9/15/23 - 10/15/23 Pre Trial Svcs 10-438-54400 11/13/2023 174.51
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 300437 10/16/23 1106900-020 9/15/23 - 10/15/23 Animal Control 10-408-54400 11/13/2023 833.84
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 300460 10/16/23 1106900-005 9/15/23-10/15/23 WasteDisp-SpanishPass  10-595-54400 11/13/2023 56.54
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 300464 10/16/23 1106900-021 9/15/23 - 10/15/23 Recycling Cntr 10-597-54400 11/13/2023 86.53
Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Meter 300489 10/16/23 1106900-017 9/15/23 - 10/15/23 Park Fac 10-660-54400 11/13/2023 107.34
Vendor 1065 - Bandera Electric Coop, Inc. Total:  10,839.54
Vendor: 6217 - BCC Languages LLC
BCC Languages LLC 23790 2hr - 1 Interpreter 9/6/23/Case #235598 (CPS) 10-436-54092 09/30/2023 200.00
BCC Languages LLC 23887 2hr+Travel - 1 Interpreter 10/2/23/Case #JV-14085 10-457-54092 11/13/2023 359.30
BCC Languages LLC 23936 2hr+Travel - 1 Interpreter 10/11/23/Case #20-595CR 10-435-54092 11/13/2023 361.92
BCC Languages LLC 23952 2hr+Travel - 1 Interpreter 10/13/23/Case #23-170CR 10-435-54092 11/13/2023 359.30
Vendor 6217 - BCC Languages LLC Total: 1,280.52
Vendor: 1060 - Bell Hydrogas, Inc.
Bell Hydrogas, Inc. 1143488 Propane (8gal) - Forklift 10-597-53330 11/13/2023 27.00
Vendor 1060 - Bell Hydrogas, Inc. Total: 27.00
Vendor: 7047 - BGE, Inc.
BGE, Inc. 9-231672 GIS Services/Support & Reimb Expenses/Sep '23 10-402-54861 09/30/2023 4,530.18
Vendor 7047 - BGE, Inc. Total: 4,530.18
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Accounts Payable Claims

Post Dates: 9/30/2023 - 11/13/2023

Vendor Name Payable Number Description (item) Account Number Post Date Amount
Vendor: 6697 - BHS Physicians Network
BHS Physicians Network 11818177v1438 Office Vst 10/11/23/Case #24-012 10-512-54050 11/13/2023 41.09
Vendor 6697 - BHS Physicians Network Total: 41.09
Vendor: 4722 - Bluebonnet Pet Crematory, LLC
Bluebonnet Pet Crematory, LLC 2023-2028 Contract Services (36) 10-408-54950 09/30/2023 324.00
Vendor 4722 - Bluebonnet Pet Crematory, LLC Total: T 32400
Vendor: 1002 - Boerne Auto Truck Supply, Inc.
Boerne Auto Truck Supply, Inc. 603865 Battery - Seized 2017 Toyota Camry 87-560-54540 11/13/2023 132.99
Boerne Auto Truck Supply, Inc. 605353 Fuel Module - Seized Dodge Charger 87-560-54540 11/13/2023 193.59
Boerne Auto Truck Supply, Inc. 605353 Battery & Oil - Seized 2005 Tundra 87-560-54540 11/13/2023 199.77
Vendor 1002 - Boerne Auto Truck Supply, Inc. Total: 526.35
Vendor: 2411 - Boerne 1.S.D.
Boerne I.5.D. INV0018127 FY23 Collections School Crossing Guard 93-695-58125 09/30/2023 55,261.40
Vendor 2411 - Boerne I.5.D. Total:  55,261.40
Vendor: 1040 - Boerne Office Supply, L.C.
Boerne Office Supply, L.C. 12242 File Folders, Mouse Pad & Misc 10-497-53100 11/13/2023 210.42
Boerne Office Supply, L.C. 12242.1 3 Ring Binder 10-497-53100 11/13/2023 25.99
Boerne Office Supply, L.C. 12251 Card Stock & Laminating Pouches 10-404-53100 11/13/2023 177.93
Boerne Office Supply, L.C. 12262 Window Envelopes (5 boxes) 10-497-53100 11/13/2023 224,95
Boerne Office Supply, L.C. 12272 Apt Books, 9x12 Envelopes,Dividers & Hanging Files 10-570-53100 11/13/2023 196.69
Vendor 1040 - Boerne Office Supply, L.C. Total: m
Vendor: 3397 - Boerne Pest Control
Boerne Pest Control 28263 Pest Control Svcs/Sep ‘23 - Animal Control 10-408-54861 09/30/2023 100.00
Vendor 3397 - Boerne Pest Control Total: 100.00
Vendor: 2723 - Boerne Veterinary Clinic
Boerne Veterinary Clinic 271613 Rabies Vaccinations & Exams 10-408-53400 11/13/2023 306.00
Vendor 2723 - Boerne Veterinary Clinic Total: 306.00
Vendor: 6658 - BossTx, Inc
BossTx, Inc 214462 Front Loader Windshield Replacement #36 11-620-54540 11/13/2023 1,745.51
Vendor 6658 - BossTx, Inc Total: 1,745.51
Vendor: 2700 - Bound Tree Medical, LLC
Bound Tree Medical, LLC 85064357 Misc Medical Supplies 10-548-53330 09/30/2023 3,914.00
Bound Tree Medical, LLC 85065923 Pediatric Defib Pads 10-548-53330 09/30/2023 271.71
Bound Tree Medical, LLC 85069927 Nasal Airway Kit 10-548-53330 09/30/2023 46.89
Bound Tree Medical, LLC 85073237 Anaesthetic Face Mask 10-540-53910 09/30/2023 33.70
Bound Tree Medical, LLC 85074696 Stethoscopes(3) & Flush Solution 10-548-53330 09/30/2023 52.83
Bound Tree Medical, LLC 85081742 Naso-Flo Devices & Curaplex Cold Packs 10-540-53910 09/30/2023 208.92
Bound Tree Medical, LLC 85083299 Naso-Flo Devices 10-540-53910 09/30/2023 134.80
Bound Tree Medical, LLC 85086558 Restraint Straps 10-540-53910 09/30/2023 31.44
Bound Tree Medical, LLC 85110889 Catheter, OB Kit & Syringe 10-540-53910 11/13/2023 313.00
Bound Tree Medical, LLC 85115311 Stop The Bleed Sticker Kit 10-540-53910 11/13/2023 26.65
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Accounts Payable Claims

Post Dates: 9/30/2023 - 11/13/2023

Vendor Name Payable Number Description (Item) Account Number Post Date Amount
Bound Tree Medical, LLC 85120906 Misc Medical Supplies 10-540-53910 11/13/2023 1,692.59
Bound Tree Medical, LLC 85122207 Medication 10-540-53910 11/13/2023 132.32
Bound Tree Medical, LLC 85128454 Medication 10-540-53910 09/30/2023 42.58
Bound Tree Medical, LLC 85134076 Medication 10-540-53910 09/30/2023 212.97
Vendor 2700 - Bound Tree Medical, LLC Total: 7,114.40
Vendor: 7023 - Brabandt Equipment
Brabandt Equipment 5644 Teeth, Nuts & Rakers #1 11-620-54540 11/13/2023 1,691.85
Vendor 7023 - Brabandt Equipment Total: __1,6—9_18?
Vendor: 7261 - Brandt Randall Dodd
Brandt Randall Dodd INV0018135 Selected Juror 10/23/23 - 10/24/23 30-435-54850 11/13/2023 80.00
Vendor 7261 - Brandt Randall Dodd Total: _—W
Vendor: 6815 - Burns Architecture, LLC
Burns Architecture, LLC 24 Pay App #24 -Basic Svc-Jail Expansion/Contr Admin 70-512-55130 11/13/2023 10,053.75
Vendor 6815 - Burns Architecture, LLC Total: m
Vendor: 6670 - Canine Development Group, Inc.
Canine Development Group, Inc. 133118 K9 Handler Subscription 10/21/23-10/21/24 Boerner 10-560-54940 11/13/2023 140.00
Vendor 6670 - Canine Development Group, Inc. Total: 140.00
Vendor: 5280 - Carol L. Collins
Carol L. Collins 7/1/23 -9/30/23 Appt Atty #18-671 (CPS) 10-436-54020 11/13/2023 621.00
Vendor 5280 - Carol L. Collins Total: 621.00
Vendor: 3361 - CDW Government, Inc.
CDW Government, Inc. MK91720 Desktop Printer 10-499-53330 11/13/2023 518.42
CDW Government, Inc. ML40058 APC Smart UPS Back up Power Supply {Qty. 4) 10-415-53330 11/13/2023 7,580.00
CDW Government, Inc. ML46324 Apple Pen - B. Webb 10-415-53330 11/13/2023 126.42
CDW Government, Inc. MM39625 Adobe Acrobat Pro Licenses (6} 10-415-54523 11/13/2023 378.00
CDW Government, Inc. MN10750 Unifi Switch & APC Smart-UPS - Jail Exp 70-512-55130 11/13/2023 1,074.00
CDW Government, Inc. MP68908 Ubiquiti 10GBPS Optical Module 70-512-55130 11/13/2023 98.00
CDW Government, Inc. MR46232 Toners (2) & Head Set 10-512-53100 11/13/2023 451.14
CDW Government, Inc. MR67397 Privacy Screen Filter - Comm. #1 10-415-53330 11/13/2023 51.94
CDW Government, Inc. MR76960 APC Battery Replacements - 2nd Fl CH 10-415-53330 11/13/2023 1,039.88
Vendor 3361 - COW Government, Inc. Total:  11,317.80
Vendor: 2932 - Central Texas Electric Co-op
Central Texas Electric Co-op Meter 1600145 10/16/23 26279101 9/14/23 - 10/16/23 SVFD - Air Comp 10-548-54400 09/30/2023 324.24
Central Texas Electric Co-op Meter 2014759 10/16/23 22001201 9/14/23 - 10/16/23 Alamo Springs VFD 10-543-54400 09/30/2023 49.56
Central Texas Electric Co-op Meter 2031688 10/16/23 23385801 9/15/23 - 10/16/23 R&B 11-620-54400 09/30/2023 111.82
Central Texas Electric Co-op Meter 2031689 10/16/23 27961000 9/14/23 - 10/16/23 R&B 11-620-54400 09/30/2023 48.54
Central Texas Electric Co-op Meter 2036883 10/16/23 26949801 9/14/23 - 10/16/23 SVFD - Radio 10-548-54400 09/30/2023 70.92
Central Texas Electric Co-op Meter 9000043 10/16/23 27570100 9/14/23 - 10/16/23 R&B 11-620-54400 09/30/2023 587.57
Vendor 2932 - Central Texas Electric Co-op Total: 1,192.65
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Accounts Payable Claims Post Dates: 9/30/2023 - 11/13/2023

Vendor Name Payable Number Description (Item) Account Number Post Date Amount
Vendor: 5812 - Christina Bergmann Peese
Christina Bergmann Peese INV0018054 Reimb Regis - State of the City Presentation 10/19 10-401-54270 11/13/2023 55.00
Vendor 5812 - Christina Bergmann Peese Total: 55.00
Vendor: 6537 - Cintas Corporation 87
Cintas Corporation 87 1904182808 Work Boots - D. Puckett 11-620-53360 09/30/2023 134.99
Cintas Corporation 87 4160417273 Aprons, Mats, Mops, Rags & Uniform Rentals 7/3/23 11-620-53360 09/30/2023 537.11
Cintas Corporation 87 4170737972 Uniform Rentals 10/13/23 - CH Facilities 10-510-53360 11/13/2023 177.54
Cintas Corporation 87 4170737972 Uniform Rentals 10/13/23 - Solid Waste 10-595-53360 11/13/2023 8.49
Cintas Corporation 87 4170737972 Uniform Rentals 10/13/23 - Brush Site 10-596-53360 11/13/2023 15.57
Cintas Corporation 87 4170737972 Uniform Rentals 10/13/23 - Recycling 10-597-53360 11/13/2023 8.49
Cintas Corporation 87 4170865776 Aprons, Mats, Mops, Rags & Hamper 10/16/23 11-620-53330 11/13/2023 108.88
Cintas Corporation 87 4170865776 Uniform Rentals 10/16/23 - R&B 11-620-53360 11/13/2023 488.70
Cintas Corporation 87 4171042271 Uniforms 10/17/23 - Parks 10-660-53360 11/13/2023 125.14
Cintas Corporation 87 4171345485 Door Mat Rentals 10/19/23 10-510-53330 11/13/2023 103.85
Cintas Corporation 87 4171463672 Uniform Rentals 10/20/23 - CH Facilities 10-510-53360 11/13/2023 119.75
Cintas Corporation 87 4171463672 Uniform Rentals 10/20/23 - Solid Waste 10-595-53360 11/13/2023 8.49
Cintas Corporation 87 4171463672 Uniform Rentals 10/20/23 - Brush Site 10-596-53360 11/13/2023 15.57
Cintas Corporation 87 4171463672 Uniform Rentals 10/20/23 - Recycling 10-597-53360 11/13/2023 8.49
Cintas Corporation 87 4171578670 Aprons, Mats, Mops, Rags & Hamper 10/23/23 11-620-53330 11/13/2023 102.58
Cintas Corporation 87 4171578670 Uniform Rentals 10/23/23 - R&B 11-620-53360 11/13/2023 479.09
Cintas Corporation 87 4171801637 Uniform Rentals 10/24/23 - Parks 10-660-53360 11/13/2023 125.14
Cintas Corporation 87 4172053382 Door Mat Rentals 10/26/23 10-510-53330 11/13/2023 103.85
Cintas Corporation 87 4172177659 Uniform Rentals 10/27/23 - CH Facilities 10-510-53360 11/13/2023 119.75
Cintas Corporation 87 4172177659 Uniform Rentals 10/27/23 - Solid Waste 10-595-53360 11/13/2023 8.49
Cintas Corporation 87 4172177659 Uniform Rentals 10/27/23 - Brush Site 10-596-53360 11/13/2023 15.57
Cintas Corporation 87 4172177659 Uniform Rentals 10/27/23 - Recycling 10-597-53360 11/13/2023 8.49
Cintas Corporation 87 4172461828 Uniform Rentals 10/31/23 - Parks 10-660-53360 11/13/2023 125.14
Vendor 6537 - Cintas Corporation 87 Total: 2,949.16
Vendor: 5900 - Cintas Corporation No.2
Cintas Corporation No.2 5163809002 First Aid Cabinet Supplies 11-620-53330 11/13/2023 228.29
Cintas Corporation No.2 5175442031 First Aid Cabinet Supplies 11-620-53330 11/13/2023 298.46
Cintas Corporation No.2 5179643879 First Aid Cabinet Supplies 11-620-53330 11/13/2023 282.77
Vendor 5900 - Cintas Corporation No.2 Total: 809.52
Vendor: 1160 - City of Boerne Utilities
City of Boerne Utilities 93-9005-00 10/17/23 93-9005-00 8/30/23 - 9/29/23 R&B - Recycled Water 11-620-53330 09/30/2023 62.85
City of Boerne Utilities M-0001 10/17/23 01-5220-01 8/30/23 - 9/29/23 Courthouse 10-510-54400 09/30/2023 9,254.28
City of Boerne Utilities M-0001 10/17/23 03-0575-02 8/30/23 - 9/29/23 221 Fawn Valley 10-510-54400 09/30/2023 1,582.74
City of Boerne Utilities M-0001 10/17/23 01-5120-00 8/30/23 - 9/29/23 Historic Courthouse 10-510-54400 09/30/2023 895.73
City of Boerne Utilities M-0001 10/17/23 01-5100-00 8/30/23 - 9/29/23 210 E. San Antonio 10-510-54400 09/30/2023 272.88
City of Boerne Utilities M-0001 10/17/23 01-4660-00 8/30/23 - 9/29/23 114 Blanco Rd E 10-510-54400 09/30/2023 8.52
City of Boerne Utilities M-0001 10/17/23 01-5110-00 8/30/23 - 9/29/23 Old Jail 10-510-54400 09/30/2023 118.48
City of Boerne Utilities M-0020 10/19/23 09-0426-02 9/6/23 - 10/5/23 118 Saunders St S2 10-510-54400 09/30/2023 151.42
City of Boerne Utilities M-0020 10/19/23 09-0430-06 9/6/23 - 10/5/23 126 Rosewood Ave 10-510-54400 09/30/2023 293.26
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Accounts Payable Claims

Post Dates: 9/30/2023 - 11/13/2023

Vendor Name Payable Number Description (Item) Account Number Post Date Amount
City of Boerne Utilities M-0020 10/19/23 09-0425-03 9/6/23 - 10/5/23 118 Saunders St S1 10-510-54400 09/30/2023 222.62
City of Boerne Utilities M-0090 10/26/23 13-2460-00 9/15/23 - 10/17/23 10 Staudt St 10-510-54400 11/13/2023 299.43
City of Boerne Utilities M-0090 10/26/23 13-2465-00 9/15/23 - 10/17/23 8 Staudt St 10-512-54400 11/13/2023 6,604.54
City of Boerne Utilities M-0090 10/26/23 13-7100-00 9/15/23 - 10/17/23 EMS 10-540-54400 11/13/2023 2,053.48
City of Boerne Utilities M-0090 10/26/23 13-2470-00 9/15/23 - 10/17/23 6 Staudt St 1 10-560-54400 11/13/2023 437.61
City of Boerne Utilities M-0090 10/26/23 13-2472-00 9/15/23 - 10/17/23 6 Staudt St 2 10-560-54400 11/13/2023 100.50
Vendor 1160 - City of Boerne Utilities Total:  22,358.34
Vendor: 1331 - City of Kerrville Laboratory
City of Kerrville Laboratory 0923-18 Bacteria Analysis PWS 1300074 10-402-53330 09/30/2023 20.00
City of Kerrville Laboratory 0923-19 Bacteria Analysis PWS 1300058 10-402-53330 09/30/2023 20.00
Vendor 1331 - City of Kerrville Laboratory Total: 40.00
Vendor: 7223 - CivicPlus, LLC
CivicPlus, LLC 278385 50% CivicClerk Annual Fee & Implementation 55-409-53900 11/13/2023 9,161.61
CivicPlus, LLC 278386 50% CivicEngage Central Annual Fee& Implementation 55-409-53900 11/13/2023 26,194.44
Vendor 7223 - CivicPlus, LLC Total:  35,356.05
Vendor: 7151 - Clint Schulle
Clint Schulle INV0018062 Reimb Meals - TACA Fall Conf 10/16 - 10/20 10-495-54270 11/13/2023 67.99
Vendor 7151 - Clint Schulle Total: 67.99
Vendor: 1753 - Comfort Auto & Truck Supply
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 390154 Exhaust Pipe Gasket #1701 10-560-54540 11/13/2023 40.28
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 390155 Light Socket #275 10-545-54540 11/13/2023 34.99
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 390156 Stretch Fit Tool - Shop 11-620-53330 11/13/2023 136.99
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 390157 Chainsaw Bar - Stock 11-620-53330 11/13/2023 57.46
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 390278 Spray Bottles - R&B 11-620-53330 11/13/2023 3234
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 390297 Fluid Spill & Belt Tool - Stock 10-560-54540 11/13/2023 55.87
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 390298 Batteries (2) & Core Deposit - Stock 10-540-54540 11/13/2023 444.78
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 390299 Battery #1601 10-560-54540 11/13/2023 151.99
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 390302 Credit-Stretch Fit Tool (Ref INV 390156) 10-560-54540 11/13/2023 -136.99
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 390357 Rubber Undercoating - R&B 11-620-53610 11/13/2023 319.68
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 390358 Credit - Core Deposit (Ref INV 390299) 10-560-54540 11/13/2023 -18.00
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 390365 Credit - Serpentine Belt #77 (Ref INV 389144) 11-620-54540 11/13/2023 -44.99
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 390369 Water Filter & Water Conditioner 11-620-53330 11/13/2023 66.02
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 390414 Wire & Connectors #275 10-545-54540 11/13/2023 15.18
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 390443 Grease Gun & Coupler #188 11-620-53330 11/13/2023 80.98
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 350466 Battery B94 10-543-54540 11/13/2023 144.69
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 390481 Oil Filter #1907 10-560-54540 11/13/2023 5.33
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 390482 Oil Filter #278 10-540-54540 11/13/2023 17.37
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 390483 Air/Oil Filter #2108 10-560-54540 11/13/2023 25.14
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 390484 Air Filter #1701 10-560-54540 11/13/2023 17.33
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 390485 Cabin Air Filter & Oil Filter #2005 10-560-54540 11/13/2023 18.64
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 390486 Oil Filter #1501 10-560-54540 11/13/2023 5.33
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 390487 Oil Filter #1909 10-560-54540 11/13/2023 5.33
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Accounts Payable Claims

Post Dates: 9/30/2023 - 11/13/2023

Vendor Name Payable Number Description {Item) Account Number Post Date Amount
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 390488 Air/Oil Filters #144 11-620-54540 11/13/2023 139.53
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 390489 Cable Ties - Shop 11-620-53330 11/13/2023 49.99
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 390490 Fuel System Cleaner #182 11-620-53300 11/13/2023 14.89
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 390508 Murphy Switch #117 11-620-54540 11/13/2023 105.00
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 390600 Antifreeze #1701 10-560-54540 11/13/2023 115.74
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 390603 Additive #1701 10-560-54540 11/13/2023 23.49
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 390826 Motor Tune-Up - Stock 11-620-54540 11/13/2023 33.96
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 390829 Shop Towels 11-620-53330 11/13/2023 104.40
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 390836 Absorbent Mat - Shop 11-620-53330 11/13/2023 219.99
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 390840 Freeze Plugs #161 11-620-54540 11/13/2023 3.30
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 390861 Battery #1911 10-512-54540 11/13/2023 168.39
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 390928 Oil/Oil Filter #184 10-402-54540 11/13/2023 61.29
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 390952 0il Treatment - Stock 11-620-53300 11/13/2023 15.96
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 390975 Sawzall Blade Set 11-620-53330 11/13/2023 33.99
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 350977 Oil Filter #15 11-620-54540 11/13/2023 31.46
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 390978 Flasher Relay (2) #12 11-620-54540 11/13/2023 51.98
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391053 Bar Chain Oil 11-620-53300 11/13/2023 61.96
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391054 Oil #15 11-620-53300 11/13/2023 103.96
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391061 Air Filters (2) #15 11-620-54540 11/13/2023 134.16
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391063 Oil Filter & Oil - Stock 10-540-54540 11/13/2023 162.15
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391064 Wiper Blades (2) #275 10-545-54540 11/13/2023 22.66
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391065 Wiper Blades (2) - Stock 11-620-54540 11/13/2023 22.66
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391066 Fuel Filters (2) T56 10-546-54540 11/13/2023 93.65
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391068 Oil Filter & Wiper Blades #184 10-402-54540 11/13/2023 26.71
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391069 Air Filters (2) #28 11-620-54540 11/13/2023 135.54
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391070 Motor Tune-up (160z) #1608 10-408-54540 11/13/2023 8.49
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391071 Oil Filter #2209 10-560-54540 11/13/2023 5.33
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391072 Oil Filter #1911 10-512-54540 11/13/2023 5.33
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391073 Air/Oil Filter #2103 10-560-54540 11/13/2023 25.14
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391074 Oil Filter #1910 10-560-54540 11/13/2023 5.33
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391075 Oil & Automatic Trans Filter Kit #2005 10-560-54540 11/13/2023 109.36
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391101 Tail Light Connector #275 10-545-54540 11/13/2023 105.68
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391417 Recoil Rewind Starter #507 11-620-54540 11/13/2023 34.99
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391419 Rewind Starter #501 11-620-53330 11/13/2023 26.99
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391420 AV Buffer Mount #53 10-546-54540 11/13/2023 15.99
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391452 Battery - RF 2929 10-545-53330 11/13/2023 126.39
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391454 Oil Fitter - RF 2929 10-545-53330 11/13/2023 7.99
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391490 String Trimmer Line - R&B 11-620-53330 11/13/2023 16.99
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391510 Wiper Blades (2) #1308 10-540-54540 11/13/2023 21.38
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391513 Oil Filter #1701 10-560-54540 11/13/2023 5.33
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391514 Oil Filter #1272 10-512-54540 11/13/2023 5.33
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391515 Oil Filter #2102 10-560-54540 11/13/2023 5.33
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391517 Fuel Filters - Fuel Island 11-620-53330 11/13/2023 31.42
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391518 Air/Oil Filters #177 11-620-54540 11/13/2023 112.72
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Accounts Payable Claims

Post Dates: 9/30/2023 - 11/13/2023

Vendor Name Payable Number Description (Item) Account Number Post Date Amount
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391519 Air Filters (2} - RF 2929 10-545-53330 11/13/2023 30.26
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391520 Oil Filter - Stock 11-620-54540 11/13/2023 7.99
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391529 Pole Saw Gear Drivers (6) - Stock 11-620-53330 11/13/2023 117.84
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391564 Water - Shop 11-620-53330 11/13/2023 4.99
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391565 Battery Cable Connector #136 11-620-53330 11/13/2023 35.78
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391571 Battery Test Clips - Shop 11-620-53330 11/13/2023 9.62
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391571 Solder Pellets - Stock 11-620-54540 11/13/2023 8.16
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391580 Tank Vent B82 10-549-54540 11/13/2023 11.10
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391581 Solder - Stock 11-620-54540 11/13/2023 9.66
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391612 Bucket Teeth #170 11-620-53330 11/13/2023 53.94
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391613 Tire Gauge #187 11-620-53330 11/13/2023 19.64
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391615 Replace Fuel Spouts - R&B 11-620-53330 11/13/2023 9.99
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391616 Carburetor B82 10-549-54540 11/13/2023 49.50
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391639 Airlines #145 11-620-54540 11/13/2023 72.49
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391640 Light Cords (Trailer) #145, Stock 11-620-54540 11/13/2023 499.86
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391640 Hydraulic Hose Sleeve #145 11-620-54540 11/13/2023 99.75
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391643 Air Filter #1005 10-560-54540 11/13/2023 24.00
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391648 Toggle Switch - MRAP 82-560-53330 11/13/2023 6.03
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391649 Cable Assy & Light Cord #145 11-620-54540 11/13/2023 75.37
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391668 Credit - Light Cord (Ref INV 391640} 11-620-54540 11/13/2023 -333.24
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391677 Buffer B82 10-549-54540 11/13/2023 17.64
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391727 Battery #243 10-660-54540 11/13/2023 212.39
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391730 Heater Valve #2710 87-560-54540 11/13/2023 40.72
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391733 Starter & Antifreeze #2710 87-560-54540 11/13/2023 318.35
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391749 Port-A-Caol 48" Cooler - Shop 11-620-53330 11/13/2023 2,499.99
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391758 Airline #145 11-620-54540 11/13/2023 135.99
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391811 Floor Mats #55 11-620-53330 11/13/2023 27.99
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391888 Nitrile Gloves - Shop 11-620-53330 11/13/2023 13.55
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391908 Wiper Blades #177 11-620-54540 11/13/2023 22.66
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391910 Air Filters - Stock 11-620-54540 11/13/2023 24.00
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391911 Oil Filter & Wiper Blades #242 11-620-54540 11/13/2023 27.99
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391912 Filters & Wiper Blades #241 11-620-54540 11/13/2023 62.68
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391913 Air/Fuel/Hydraulic/Oil Filters #9 11-620-54540 11/13/2023 186.28
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391962 Low Air Warning Alarm #5 11-620-54540 11/13/2023 45.69
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391968 Spark Plugs & Ignition Coils #182 11-620-54540 11/13/2023 203.50
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 391987 Air Filter - Stock 11-620-54540 11/13/2023 17.33
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 392014 Battery #1560 10-553-54540 11/13/2023 212.39
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 392028 Credit - Core Deposit (Ref INV 392014) 10-553-54540 11/13/2023 -62.00
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 392031 Battery #1560 10-553-54540 11/13/2023 150.39
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 392032 Battery - Stock 11-620-54540 11/13/2023 150.39
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 392033 Credit - Airline {Ref INV 391758) 11-620-54540 11/13/2023 -135.99
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 392033 Credit - Cable Assy (Ref INV 391649) 11-620-54540 11/13/2023 -241.99
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 392033 Credit - Airline (Ref INV 391639) 11-620-54540 11/13/2023 -72.49
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply 392033 Credit - Ignition Coil {(Ref INV 391968) 11-620-54540 11/13/2023 -89.69
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Accounts Payable Claims
Vendor Name

Comfort Auto & Truck Supply
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply
Comfort Auto & Truck Supply

Vendor: 2483 - Comfort 1.S.D.
Comfort 1.S.D.

Vendor: 1295 - Corinna Speer
Corinna Speer

Vendor: 3798 - Corrections Software Solutions, LP
Corrections Software Solutions, LP

Vendor: 3382 - County Information Resource Agency

County Information Resource Agency

Vendor: 7158 - D & D Fence and Rental, LLC
D & D Fence and Rental, LLC

Vendor: 5937 - Dante Eli Dominguez
Dante Eli Dominguez

Vendor: 6393 - Deanna Lynne Gombert
Deanna Lynne Gombert

Vendor: 1524 - Dell Marketing L.P.
Dell Marketing L.P.
Dell Marketing L.P.

Vendor: 4980 - Department of Information Resources

Department of Information Resources
Department of Information Resources
Department of Information Resources
Department of Information Resources
Department of Information Resources

Payable Number

392069
392123
392188
392299
392305
392352
392363
392384
392505

INV0018126

INV0018058

54435

SOP018315

F01-1007337

10/12/23 - 10/12/23

INV0018118

10706870346
10708604161

24090810N
24090810N
24090810N
24090810N
24090810N

Description (Item)

Light Bulbs - Stock

Nitrile Gloves - Shop

Hydraulic Fittings #148

Air Filter #3011

Air/Oil Filters #3011

Tire Valve Stem Extensions #137, Stock
Tire Gauges - Fuel Island

Wrenches - R&B

Trailer Light Plug Adapter #275

FY23 Collections School Crossing Guard

Reimb Meals & Mil - TACA Fall Conf 10/16-10/20

Software Maintenance/Oct '23

Oct '23 Basic Email & Information Protection Pkg

Pliers, Fence Stretcher & Come Alongs (2)

Appt Atty #8570, #21-488CR & #21-489CR

Reimb Local Mileage 10/3,10/10,10/17,10/24,10/31

Dell 14 Portable Monitor & Privacy Screens(2)
Dell OptiPlex(Plus7010) Computers (5)

Long Distance Sep '23 - Elections

Long Distance Sep '23 - IT

Long Distance Sep '23 - JP #3

Long Distance Sep '23 - Crim Dist Atty
Long Distance Sep '23 - Courthouse Fac

Post Dates: 9/30/2023 - 11/13/2023

Account Number Post Date

11-620-54540 11/13/2023
11-620-53330 11/13/2023
11-620-54540 11/13/2023
10-660-54540 11/13/2023
10-660-54540 11/13/2023
11-620-54540 11/13/2023
11-620-53330 11/13/2023
11-620-53330 11/13/2023
10-545-53330 11/13/2023

Vendor 1753 - Comfort Auto & Truck Supply Total:

93-695-58125 09/30/2023

Vendor 2483 - Comfort 1.S.D. Total:

10-495-54270 11/13/2023

Vendor 1295 - Corinna Speer Total:

10-438-54523 11/13/2023

Vendor 3798 - Corrections Software Solutions, LP Total:

10-415-54240 11/13/2023

Vendor 3382 - County Information Resource Agency Total:

11-620-53330 11/13/2023

Vendor 7158 - D & D Fence and Rental, LLC Total:

10-435-54020 11/13/2023

Vendor 5937 - Dante Eli Dominguez Total:

10-499-54260 11/13/2023

Vendor 6393 - Deanna Lynne Gombert Total:

10-496-53330
10-415-53330

11/13/2023
11/13/2023

Vendor 1524 - Dell Marketing L.P. Total:

10-404-54200 09/30/2023
10-415-54200 09/30/2023
10-457-54200 09/30/2023
10-470-54200 09/30/2023
10-510-54200 09/30/2023

Amount

8.70
27.98
86.34
34.73
52.39
21.04
68.48
89.92
20.76

9,078.89

23,683.45
23,683.45

573.60
573.60

312.00
312.00

3,178.11
3,178.11

797.30
797.30

575.00
575.00

111.35
111.35

453.94
8,855.50
9,309.44

0.32
0.26
0.05
0.02
0.04

11/6/2023 5:53:03 PM

Page 10 of 30



Accounts Payable Claims
Vendor Name

Department of Information Resources
Department of Information Resources
Department of Information Resources

Vendor: 6847 - Discount Tire
Discount Tire

Vendor: 2469 - Don L. Evans
Don L. Evans

Vendor: 4560 - Douglas Burford
Douglas Burford
Douglas Burford
Douglas Burford
Douglas Burford
Douglas Burford

Vendor: 1343 - Ebensberger-Fisher Funeral Home

Ebensberger-Fisher Funeral Home

Vendor: 1222 - Election Systems & Software, Inc.

Election Systems & Software, Inc.
Election Systems & Software, Inc.
Election Systems & Software, Inc.
Election Systems & Software, Inc.
Election Systems & Software, Inc.

Vendor: 1151 - Ewald Kubota, Inc.
Ewald Kubota, Inc.

Vendor: 6968 - FasPsych, LLC
FasPsych, LLC

Vendor: 2406 - Ferguson Enterprises, LLC
Ferguson Enterprises, LLC

Vendor: 5476 - Five Star Correctional Services, Inc.

Five Star Correctional Services, Inc.
Five Star Correctional Services, Inc.
Five Star Correctional Services, Inc.
Five Star Correctional Services, Inc.

Payable Number

24090810N
24090810N
24090810N

1392337

INV0018130

1/10/23 - 10/12/23
10/10/23 - 10/10/23
10/11/23 - 10/11/23
10/11/23 - 10/12/23
4/19/23 - 10/12/23

23-155

CD2066191
CD2066192
CD2066324
CD2067987
CD2068411

3258197

101523048

9674811

44537
44598
44629
44674

Description (Item)

Long Distance Sep '23 - SO
Long Distance Sep '23 - Adult Prob
Long Distance Sep '23 - Health & Welfare

Labor - Replace Tires (4) #2103

Reimb Meals-TACERA Conf 10/23-10/26

Appt Atty #9016 & #9017
Appt Atty #23-196CR
Appt Atty #23-318CR
Appt Atty #7046

Appt Atty #9198

Removal & Supplies - C. Spell

Layout - 11/7/23 Election

Audio - 11/7/23 Election
Activation Cards - 11/7/23 Election
Ballots - 11/7/23 Election

Coding - 11/7/23 Election

Chainsaw Spacer

On Call Medical Sves/Oct '23

Batteries & Gaskets

Inmate Meals 9/28/23 - 10/4/23
Inmate Meals 10/5/23 - 10/11/23
Inmate Meals 10/12/23 - 10/18/23
Inmate Meals 10/19/23 - 10/25/23

Post Dates: 9/30/2023

Account Number Post Date

10-560-54200 09/30/2023
10-579-54200 09/30/2023
10-635-54200 09/30/2023

Vendor 4980 - Department of Information Resources Total:

10-560-54540 11/13/2023
Vendor 6847 - Discount Tire Total:

11-620-54270 11/13/2023
Vendor 2469 - Don L. Evans Total:

10-435-54020 11/13/2023
10-435-54020 11/13/2023
10-435-54020 11/13/2023
10-435-54020 11/13/2023
10-435-54020 11/13/2023
